503209785 03/09/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3256400

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Yoshi SATO	03/02/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kawasaki Jukogyo Kabushiki Kaisha		
Street Address:	1-1, Higashikawasaki-cho 3-chome, Chuo-ku		
City:	Kobe-shi, Hyogo		
State/Country:	Japan		
Postal Code:	650-8670		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14426834	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)836-2787

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-836-6400 Email: email@oliff.com **Correspondent Name:** JAMES A. OLIFF Address Line 1: **OLIFF PLC**

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 320850

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22320-4850

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	165304
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SARAH CHOI
SIGNATURE:	/Sarah Choi/
DATE SIGNED:	03/09/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=570162_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 035114 FRAME: 0746 503209785

ASSIGNMENT

	Insert	(1)	Yoshi SATO	(2)		
(1-8)	Legal Name(s)	(3)		(4)		
	of Inventor(s)	(5)		(6)		
		(7)		(8)		
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to				
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	KAWASAKI JUKOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA			
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	1-1, Higashikawasaki-cho 3-	yogo 650-8670 Japan		
		the en inven contin	tire right, title and interest for the ion, and in all applications for p	e United States of America as a atent including any and all prov and reissue application(s), and a	fors, assigns and legal representative lefined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the visional, non-provisional, divisional all Letters Patent, extensions, reissu nown as	
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number	(11)	LOAD MEASUREMENT ME MEASUREMENT APPARAT		, RAILCAR PROVIDED WI EMENT SYSTEM	TH LOAD
		(Atto	ney Docket No.	165304), filed on eve	n date herewith or as	
(12)	Alternative	(12)	U.S. Application Number	14/426,834		
	Identification for		######################################	,	A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR	
	filed applications	filed	March 9, 2015			
declared and goin claims or reexamir resulting entire int this assignment in this assignment in the control of	te separate assignments in cc 2) Each undersigned agree: concerning any application of g forward with such interfere 3) Each undersigned agree: provisions of the Internatio 4) Each undersigned agrees tation a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned author from said application(s) to t greest herein assigned, and th thement is binding on Assigned 6) Each undersigned here 6) Each undersigned here	onnection s to execute patent ence or patent ence or patent s to execute nal Conv s to perform de States rizes and he said a at he or or and A y grants	with such applications and patute all papers necessary in conforthe invention and to cooper ost-grant proceeding, ute all papers and documents are the formal affirmative acts which in patent to the Assignee, requests the Commissioner of Assignee, as Assignee of the ent	ents as the Assignee may deen tection with any interference of ate with the Assignee in every ad perform any act which may ital Property or similar agreem may be necessary to obtain, may the U.S. Patent and Trademark interiest, and covenants that out execute, any agreement(s) it gas and legal representatives. The Lic the power to insert on the certific part of the power to insert on the certific part of the power to insert on the certific parts.	r post-grant proceeding which may way possible in obtaining evidence be necessary in connection with ents. intain or confirm by reissue or Coffice to issue any and all patents the or she has full right to convey n conflict herewith, and agrees that his assignment any further	/ be ee
	In witness whereof, execut	ed by th	e undersigned on the date(s) o	pposite the undersigned nan	ne(s).	
Date _	March . 2.	2015	Inventor Signature Yoshi SATO Inventor Signature	Yoshi	Satio (SEAL)	
Date _					(SEAL)	
			Inventor Signature			
Date				ur.	(SFAL)	

PATENT REEL: 035114 FRAME: 0747

RECORDED: 03/09/2015